Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Full Committee

Recording Log

April 19, 2013
4:30 P.M.
Bend, Oregon

Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Co-Chair Rep. Buckley, Co-Chair
Sen. Hansell Rep. Richardson, Co-Chair
Sen. Whitsett Rep. Frederick
Sen. Winters Rep. Huffman
Rep. Jenson
Rep. McLane
Rep. Smith
Members Excused: Sen. Alan Bates Rep. Barker
Sen. Chris Edwards Rep. Freeman
Sen. Fred Girod Rep. Hanna
Sen. Rod Monroe Rep. Komp
Sen. Elizabeth Steiner Rep. Read
Hayward Rep. Tomei
Sen. Chuck Thomsen Rep. Williamson
Members Visiting: Sen. Knopp Rep. Kotek
Rep. Conger
Staff Present: Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer

Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant
Ashley Clark, Committee Assistant
Branden Pursinger, Committee Assistant

Items Heard: State Budget — Public Hearing

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

4:31:02 PM Chair Devlin calls the meeting to order
4:31:03 PM STATE BUDGET - PUBLIC HEARING
4:31:04 PM {Exhibit} 1. State Budget, written testimony
4:31:05 PM {Exhibit} 2. State Budget, witness registration
4:34:10 PM Sen. Winters

4:34:27 PM Sen. Whitsett

4:34:41 PM Sen. Hansell

4:34:59 PM Sen. Knopp
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4:35:11 PM
4:35:21 PM
4:35:33 PM
4:35:56 PM
4:36:14 PM
4:36:25 PM
4:36:46 PM
4:36:58 PM
4:37:08 PM
4:37:23 PM
4:38:02 PM
4:39:52 PM
4:41:38 PM
4:43:36 PM
4:45:33 PM
4:46:06 PM
4:47.52 PM
4:49:54 PM
4:51:55 PM
4:52:34 PM
4:54:41 PM
4:56:19 PM
4:58:14 PM
4:58:39 PM
4:59:57 PM
5:02:09 PM
5:04:04 PM
5:04:28 PM
5:05:39 PM
5:07:36 PM
5:09:20 PM
5:09:45 PM
5:11:48 PM
5:14:06 PM
5:15:55 PM
5:16:16 PM

5:18:42 PM
5:20:46 PM
5:23:13 PM
5:23:31 PM
5:25:33 PM
5:27:28 PM
5:29:34 PM
5:29:50 PM
5:31:00 PM
5:32:53 PM
5:35:13 PM
5:35:37 PM
5:36:24 PM

Co-Chair Buckley

Co-Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Jensen

Rep. Smith

Rep. Frederick

Rep. McLane

Rep. Huffman

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Conger

Chair Devlin

Oran Teter, OSU Cascades Campus

Victoria Odinet, OSU Cascades Campus

Matt Shinderman, OSU Cascades Campus

Jim Middleton, Central Oregon Community College
Chair Devlin

Karin Roy

Lauren Biscind, Program Director, Saving Grace

Janet Hueth, Executive Director, Saving Grace

Chair Devlin

Suzanne Maitlaid, treasurer, Saving Grace

Damian Syrnyk, city planner, City of Bend

Judy Stiegler, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Justin Gotleib, Bend Parks and Recreation

Raymond Swayne, State Employees International Union
Harriet Langmas, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Jim Linker, resident, Oregon

Kelly Rheault, resident, Oregon

Dan Sherwin, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Muriel De La Vergne-Brown, Public Health Director, Crook County
Debra Boone, resident, Oregon

Lee Fischer, Vice-President, Haygrowers Association
Chair Devlin

Mindy Morton, program manager, Jefferson County Commission on Children
and Families

Michelle Harper, board president, Central Oregon Disabilities Network
Tim Johnson, Executive Director, Abilitree

Chair Devlin

Steve Powers, owner, Powers Automation

Michelle Alvarado, Small Business Development Center
Julie Bibler, Executive Director, The Childrens Vision Foundation
Chair Devlin

Kathy Smith, resident, Oregon

John Philo, Deschutes County Republican Party

Kelly Huskey, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Kurt Killinger, Central Oregon Community College
Nancy Glich, master gardener, Oregon State
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5:38:24 PM
5:39:44 PM
5:40:42 PM
5:42:50 PM
5:44:40 PM
5:47:08 PM
5:49:44 PM
5:52:27 PM
5:53:40 PM
5:55:10 PM
5:55:38 PM
5:57:10 PM
6:00:05 PM
6:02:25 PM
6:04:56 PM
6:06:30 PM
6:06:57 PM
6:08:53 PM
6:10:12 PM
6:10:33 PM
6:11:53 PM
6:14:02 PM
6:16:21 PM
6:16:47 PM
6:18:48 PM
6:20:56 PM
6:23:35 PM
6:25:32 PM
6:27:11 PM
6:27:36 PM
6:28:48 PM
6:30:57 PM
6:32:40 PM
6:33:00 PM
6:34:54 PM
6:36:26 PM
6:36:36 PM

Mindy Morton, Jefferson County

Chair Devlin

Heidi Smith, resident, Oregon

Connie Chance, resident, Oregon

Dave Klyne, resident, Oregon

George Endicott, Mayor, Redmond

Ulys Stapleton, District Attorney, Lake County
Steve Murray, Oregon Hunger Response Fund
Jan Dorzen, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Jeff Monson, resident, Oregon

Todd Layport, liquor agent, Redmond

Nathan Hovekamp, resident, Oregon

Tim Casey, President, Bend Chamber of Commerce
Scott Ramsey, Bend City Council

Chair Devlin

Mike Smith, resident, Oregon

Dennis Karnopp, Oregon State Bar

Chair Devlin

Pat Gerhardt, HR Director, Deschutes Brewery
Frank Brocker, resident, Oregon

Russ White, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Rob Poirier, Director, Deschutes County 911 Service District

Patricia West Del Ruth, resident, Oregon
Jan Swander, resident, Oregon

William Kuhn, resident, Oregon

Barbara Brocker, resident, Oregon

Chair Devlin

Tony Brown, teacher, Bend

Eric Bush, Chief of Police, Prineville

Anne Palmer, Tobacco Cessation Facilitator, Bend Memorial Clinic

Chair Devlin

Pam Hardy, resident, Oregon

Dr. Leslie Hudson, resident, Oregon
Chair Devlin

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Devlin

EXHIBITS

4:31:04 PM
4:31:05 PM

{Exhibit} 1. State Budget, written testimony
{Exhibit} 2. State Budget, witness registration
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